



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 415 OF 1991

Munir Ebrahim Khan (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Smt. Ajara Munir Khan and ors.

.... Appellants

v/s.

Jamalsha Takiya Trust and ors.

.... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3776 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 415 OF 1991**

Ismail Ishaque Shaikh (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Smt. Shahenaz Ismaili Shaikh and ors.

.... Applicants

In the matter between :-

Munir Ebrahim Khan (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Yakub Ebrahim Khan (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Salim Yakub Khan and ors.

.... Appellants

v/s.

Jamal Shah Takiya Trust and ors.

.... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2382 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 415 OF 1991**

Shaikh Isaque Banemia (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Ismail Isaq Shaikh and ors.

.... Applicants

v/s.

Jamalsha Takiya Trust and ors.

.... Respondents



**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2020**

Ismail Isaq Shaikh (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Smt. Shahenaz Ismaili Shaikh and ors.

.... Appellants

v/s.

Jamal Shah Takiya Trust and ors.

.... Respondents

None for the Appellants.

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, AGP for the State.

Mr. Prafulla B. Shah for Respondent Nos.3 to 8.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

. None present for the Applicants/Appellants. By way of indulgence and final opportunity, stand over to **19/09/2022**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)