



Sayed



27-FA.315.2020.000

2023:BHC-AS:7549

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.315 OF 2020

Ismail Isaq Shaikh
(since deceased through legal heirs)
(a) Shahenaz Ismail Shaikh & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Jamal Shah Takiya Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb G. Ligade for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. In addition to the Court notice, private service is permitted through all permissible modes. Affidavit of service shall be filed.
3. Records and proceedings be called.
4. Compilation of document in the format of private paper-book shall be filed and served on the respondents within six months from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
5. Appeal to come up for hearing in its regular course.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]